
 

CITY COUNCIL  
AGENDA REPORT 

 

TO: Mayor and Council 

FROM: Kate Thunstrom, City Administrator 

SUBJECT: Change Orders – City Hall / Fire Station Project  

DATE: October 7, 2024 
  

The following change orders have been submitted for approval for the appropriate contract: 

Project 4020-10 Material  

PCO #020 is a material change made from a staff request to secure three additional doors with 

full time locking hardware.  These doors are between the apparatus bay and the interior of the 

building that would have left a vulnerable security point.  The hardware will now allow the 

doors to be locked full time with fob access for staff only. 

 

 

Change to project $3,418.85 

 

Total change orders to date: $109,161.81 

 

 

ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED: 

Council to review and approve the change orders as presented authorizing City Administrator 

to execute PCO/PCCO documents. 

 

Attachments:   

 PCO#020 (Material)  Snow Melt Loop  $3,418.85 

 


